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Small Steak Pie (Pioneer)
Pack Size: 24 X 225G

Product Description:
This award-winning pie is made from tender beef, topped with a flaky
puff pastry. Winner of two star awards in the Great Taste Awards 2018.

Brand: Pioneer

Ingredient Declaration: Diced Beef, Water, Puff Pastry-WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)
Margarine (Palm Oil/ Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt) Water, Salt, Preservative (E202),
Shortcrust Pastry- WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine). Water, Vegetable
Oils In Varying Proportions 75% (Rapeseed, Palm, Sunflower), Water, Salt 1.38%,
Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acid (Citric Acid), Colour
(Carotenes), Vitamin A and D, Flavourings. Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Palm Stearin,
Rapeseed Oil). Salt, Anti-caking agent Sodium Hexacyanoferrate II, Steak Pie Gravy
Mix-WHEAT Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Modified Starch
(Maize), Colour (Caramel, E150d), Dried Onion, Flavour Enhancer (E621),
Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOYA), Natural Flavourings (CELERY), EGGS.

Allergens: NOT APPLICABLE N/A
CONTAINS Cereal, Celery, Eggs, Gluten, Soya
MAY CONTAIN Milk, Mustard, Sulphur Dioxide

Additional Allergen
Information:

Barley No
Oats No
Rye No
Wheat (including Spelt
and Khorasan)

Yes

Almond nuts No
Brazil nuts No
Cashew nuts No
Hazelnuts No
Macadamia
(Queensland) nuts

No

Pecan nuts No
Pistachio nuts No
Walnuts No

Diet Suitability: NOT APPLICABLE N/A

Nutritional
Information:

Nutrient per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ/kcal) 318 kcal / 1328 kJ
Fat 22 g
of which Saturates 9.1 g
Carbohydrate 20 g
of which Sugars 0.5 g

No Data

https://www.pioneerfoodservice.co.uk/


Fibre
Protein 11 g
Salt 1.1 g

Directions For Use: For best results cook from frozen (paint with egg wash to enhance appearance).
Place on a baking tray in a preheated oven at 180°C/ 350°F/ gas mark 4 for
approximately 30-35 minutes in the centre of the oven. Ensure product is thoroughly
cooked before serving.

Storage Instructions: Store Below -18°C Once thawed do not refreeze.

Shelf Life Once Open:

All product information is correct at time of upload.  Information may change so please
check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or
speak with our QA Department.


